JULY 2022 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON JULY 25, 2022 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM

OPENING OF COURT

PRAYER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS

COMMISSIONER JASON ROACH

CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

<u>COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT</u> <u>WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM</u>

RESOLUTIONS 2022/07:

- 2022/07/01 APPROVAL OF CONTRACT WITH FIRST HORIZON BANK FOR BANKING SERVICES
- 2022/07/02 UTILIZING (ARPA) COVID RELIEF FUNDS AND OTHER AVAILABLE FUNDING FOR UPGRADES AND EXPANSION OF POTABLE WATER LINES IN HAWKINS COUNTY
- 2022/07/03 APPROVAL TO APPLY FOR A CAPITAL INVESTMENT GRANT FROM THE STATE'S FINANCIAL STIMULAS ACCOUNTABILITY GROUP (FSAG) FOR RENOVATION OF THE HAWKINS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$450,000) WITH A TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT (25%) LOCAL MATCH OF ONE HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$112,500) COMING FROM THE HAWKINS CO. ARPA FUNDS
- 2022/07/04 APPROVAL TO RENEW LEASE AGREEMENT TO FINLEY AVIATION FOR HANGER #1 AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY AIRPORT, FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE WALDO HANGAR FOR ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS PER MONTH
- 2022/07/05 FIXING THE TAX LEVY FOR THE 2022-2023 FISCAL YEAR
- 2022/07/06 MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO NON-PROFIT CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS OF HAWKINS COUNTY, TN FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2022 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2023
- 2022/07/07 APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 2022-2023 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET
- 2022/07/08 APPROPRIATION OF BABY DOE FUNDS, \$400,000 TO THE NORTHEAST TENNESSEE TENNESSEE REGIONAL TREATMENT FACILITY

2022/07/09 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> <u>BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED</u>

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WILL BE POSTED AT <u>WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM</u> (BEFORE THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING) IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 423-272-7002 DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS